Heartland for Children Staff List by Quadrant
	Name
	Title
	Ext.
	Mobile or Fax
	E-mail Address

	EXECUTIVE OFFICE
	

	Teri Saunders
	Chief Executive Officer
	201
	863-519-8912
	tsaunder@heartlandforchildren.org


	Linda Osorio
	Executive Assistant
	200
	863-519-8912
	
" 
losorio@heartlandforchildren.org




	Jacquelyn Bobb
	Program Manager - Human Resources
	291
	863-534-9215

	jbobb@heartlandforchildren.org


	vacant
	Human Resources Specialist


	288
	863-534-9215
	

	Kim Daugherty
	Chief Operating Officer
	212
	863-519-8912
	kdaugher@heartlandforchildren.org


	Briana Edwards

	Recruitment Specialist-Digital Media
	216
	863-519-8693
	bedward3@heartlandforchildren.org

	Vanessa McCottry
	Director of  Adoptions & Placements
	211
	863-519-8914
	vmccottr@heartlandforchildren.org


	Yolanda Baker
	Program Manager - Adoption
	218
	863-519-8914
	ybaker@heartlandforchildren.org


	Alma Ayala
	Administrative Support - Adoptions
	223
	863-519-8914
	aayala@heartlandforchildren.org 

	Arline Herrera
	Adoption Specialist
	219
	863-519-8914
	aherrera@heartlandforchildren.org


	Tracy Bohannon
	Adoptions Specialist-Post Adoptions
	232
	863-519-8914
	tbohanno@heartlandforchildren.org 

	Paige Ross
	Adoptions Specialist
	249
	863-519-8914
	pross4@heartlandforchildren.org


	Angela Stills
	Program Manager- Placements
	273
	863-519-8914
	astills@heartlandforchildren.org


	Jared Dargan
	Placement Specialist
	262
	863-519-8914
	jdargan@heartlandforchildren.org


	Ramchan Hardin
	Placement Specialist
	231
	863-519-8914
	rhardin@heartlandforchildren.org


	vacant
	Placement Specialist
	261
	863-519-8914
	

	Eleana Figueroa
	Placement Specialist
	271
	863-519-8914
	erivera2@heartlandforchildren.org


	  Taneeka Thomas
	Placement Specialist
	275
	863-519-8914
	twilli12@heartlandforchildren.org 



	Susan Ripley
	Director of Foster Home Licensing
	217
	863-519-8693
	sripley@heartlandforchildren.org

	Loriann Chiarito
	Administrative Support-Foster Home Licensing
	289
	863-519-8693
	lchiarit@heartlandforchildren.org 

	Wendy Cheney
	Program Manager – Foster Home Licensing
	221
	863-519-8693
	wcheney@heartlandforchildren.org 

	Elyse Bussell
	Licensing Specialist
	276
	863-519-8693
	ebussell@heartlandforchildren.org 



	Margaret Davis
	Licensing Specialist
	264
	863-519-8693
	mdavis8@heartlandforchildren.org


	vacant
	Licensing Specialist
	
	863-519-8693
	

	Brittany Jameson
	Licensing Specialist 
	246
	863-519-8693
	bjameson@heartlandforchildren.org


	Richard George
	Program Manager – Foster Home Relicensing
	287
	863-519-8693
	rgeorge@heartlandforchildren.org 

	Nicole Backherms 
	Re-Licensing Specialist
	234
	863-519-3760
	nbackher@heartlandforchildren.org


	Gwen Hinkle
	Re-Licensing Specialist
	252
	863-519-3760
	ghinkle@heartlandforchildren.org 



	Audrey Rodriguez
	Re-Licensing Specialist
	270
	863-519-3760
	arodi16@heartlandforchildren.org 



	Cynthia Lanning
	Re-Licensing Specialist
	278
	863-519-3760
	clanning@heartlandforchildren.org

	Jonathan Martinez
	Re-Licensing Specialist
	241
	863-519-3760
	jmarti12@heartlandforchildren.org 



	Elizabeth Petko
	Re-Licensing Specialist
	283
	863-519-3760
	epetko@heartlandforchildren.org


	Donna Segree-Lawson
	Re-Licensing Specialist
	272
	863-519-3760
	dsegreel@heartlandforchildren.org 



	Ashley Hunt
	Director of Caregiver Support
	300
	863-519-8703
	ahunt@heartlandforchildren.org 



	April Haught
	Program Manager–Caregiver Support Specialist
	274
	863-519-8703
	ahaught@heartlandforchildren.org 

	Tameka Alston-Temple
	Administrative Support-Caregiver
	305
	863-519-8703
	talston@heartlandforchildren.org 

	Kimberly Mack
	Caregiver Support Specialist


	301


	863-519-8703
	Kmack3@heartlandforchildren.org 

	Natalya Clemens
	Caregiver Support Specialist


	304


	863-519-8703
	nclemen2@heartlandforchildren.org


	TrudiAnn Breakenridge
	Caregiver Support Specialist


	303
	863-519-8703
	tbreaken@heartlandforchildren.org 

	Amanda Land
	Caregiver Support Specialist


	302
	863-519-8703
	aland@heartlandforchildren.org 

	vacant
	Caregiver Support Specialist
	306
	863-519-8703
	

	Maria Montoya
	Caregiver Support Specialist 
	152
	863-519-8703
	mmontoy2@heartlandforchildren.org 



	Carmelia Vazquez
	Caregiver Support Specialist 
	308
	863-519-8703
	cvazque2@heartlandforchildren.org 



	Debra LeBeouf
	Kinship Navigator
	307
	863-519-8703
	dlabeouf@heartlandforchildren.org


	Jay Halferty
	Chief Financial Officer
	209
	863-519-8912
	jhalfert@heartlandforchildren.org


	Reginald McNeil
	Campus Coordinator


	N/A
	
	rmcneil@heartlandforchildren.org 

	Adam Ward


	Resource Specialist-Lead
	239
	863-519-8703
	award@heartlandforchildren.org


	Sheila Bell


	Resource Specialist
	282
	863-519-8703
	sbell2@heartlandforchildren.org

	Shibani Kyani
	Director of Business Affairs
	203
	863-534-9216
	skyani@heartlandforchildren.org


	Cheryl Voigt
	Accounts Payable


	277
	863-534-9216
	cvoigt@heartlandforchildren.org


	Melissa Harris
	Data Technician
	228
	863-534-9216
	mharri16@heartlandforchildren.org  



	Irene White
	Data Technician
	227
	863-534-9216
	iwonders@heartlandforchildren.org


	Alex Liburd
	Program Manager-Rev Max
	254
	863-534-9216
	aliburd@heartlandforchildren.org


	Erin Fitzpatrick
	Eligibility Specialist 
	240
	863-534-9216
	efitzpat@heartlandforchildren.org


	Alyssa Overstreet 
	Eligibility Specialist
	240
	863-534-9216
	aoverstr@heartlandforchildren.org


	vacant
	
	
	863-534-9216
	

	Saralis Wons
	Eligibility Specialist
	235
	863-534-9216
	swons@heartlandforchildren.org


	Ellis Maldonado
	Eligibility Specialist-TANF
	253
	863-534-9216
	emaldona@heartlandforchildren.org


	Roberta Wilkins
	Eligibility Specialist
	263
	863-521-9216
	rwilkins@heartlandforchildren.org


	April Rolle
	Chief of Quality & Legal Officer
	245
	863-519-8912
	arolle@heartlandforchildren.org


	Chris Dyer
	Director of Quality & Contract Management
	207
	863-519-8913
	cdyer@heartlandforchildren.org


	Kim Corpus
	Contract Manager
	206
	863-519-8913
	kcorpus@heartlandforchildren.org


	Wayne Harwell


	Contract Manager
	208
	863-519-8913
	wharwell@heartlandforchildren.org


	Kristy Taylor
	Contract Manager
	265
	863-519-8913
	ktaylor3l@heartlandforchildren.org


	Marquina Butts-Fisher
	Transition Age Youth Coordinator
	238
	863-519-8913
	mbutts@heartlandforchildren.org

	vacant
	Transition Age Youth Mentor
	
	863-519-8913
	

	Keyla Pagan
	Quality Management Specialist
	259
	863-519-8913
	kpagan@heartlandforchildren.org


	Valerie Lewis


	Quality Management Specialist
	284
	863-519-8913
	vgandy@heartlandforchildren.org 

	Kathy Thompson
	Quality Management Specialist
	286

	863-519-8913
	kthomps9@heartlandforchildren.org 

	Al Underwood
	Quality Management Specialist Client Relations 
	215
	863-519-8913
	aunderwo@heartlandforchildren.org


	Kristen Embree
	Quality Management Specialist Missing Children
	256
	863-519-8913
	kembree@heartlandforchildren.org


	Kenneth Glover
	Director of Operations
	220
	863-519-8703
	kglover@heartlandforchildren.org


	Ben Dissinger
	Staffing Facilitator
	222
	863-519-8703
	bdissing@heartlandforchildren.org


	Carmelia Evans
	Staffing Facilitator
	250

	863-519-8703
	cevans@heartlandforchildren.org


	Kimberly Kirkland
	Staffing Facilitator


	243
	863-519-8703
	kkirklan@heartlandforchildren.org


	Linda Eldredge
	Case Management Support-Staffing
	210
	863-519-8703
	leldredg@heartlandforchildren.org


	Ashley Cockerham
	ICPC/OCS Specialist
	244
	863-519-8899
	acockerh@heartlandforchildren.org 



	Nikki Orlebeke
	Director of Administrative Services
	202
	863-519-7547
	norlebek@heartlandforchildren.org


	Julie Cross
	Facilities Coordinator
	226

	863-519-7547
	jcross@heartlandforchildren.org


	Sandra Romero
	Background Screening Analyst


	229
	863-519-7547
	sromero@heartlandforchildren.org 

	Patrick Hollida
	Senior Data Analyst


	233
	863-519-7547
	phollida@heartlandforchildren.org 

	William Nunnally
	Senior Data Analyst
	N/A
	 863-255-4939 
	wnunnall@heartlandforchildren.org 



	Jacqueline Sanchez
	Data Specialist
	 251
	863-519-7547
	jsanche4@heartlandforchildren.org 



	Trina Hernbrott
	Electronic Records Specialist
	237
	863-519-7547
	thernbro@heartlandforchildren.org


	Darby Barwick


	Director of Organizational Development & Learning
	401


	863-519-7547
	dbarwick@heartlandforchildren.org 

	Faye Dyer
	Training Coordinator
	400
	863-519-7547
	fdyer@heartlandforchildren.org


	John Van Horn
	Trainer
	403
	863-519-7547
	jvanhorn@heartlandforchildren.org


	Sarah Roane

	Trainer
	257
	863-519-7547
	sroane@heartlandforchildren.org


	Cris Allphin
	Trainer-Coach
	402
	863-519-7547
	callphin@heartlandforchildren.org 

	Cemico Green
	Safety & Trauma Consultant
	N/A
	863-209-3137
	cgreen7@heartlandforchildren.org 

	Elizabeth Livesay
	Safety & Trauma Consultant
	N/A
	863-209-3156
	elivesay@heartlandforchildren.org 

	Brittnee Colon
	Safety & Trauma Consultant
	409
	863-226-7166
	bcolon@heartlandforchildren.org 

	Tracy Grey
	Chief Community

Relations Officer
	204


	863-519-8912
	tgrey@heartlandforchildren.org

	Andrea Hagan
	Director of Community Partnerships School
	N/A
	863-370-5176
	ahagan@heartlandforchildren.org


	vacant
	Family & Community Engagement 
	N/A
	863-232-9029
	

	Chelse Bell
	Data & Administrative Specialist
	N/A
	863-499-2966 


	cbell4@heartlandforchildren.org 

	Sharee Lino-Covil
	Director of Behavioral Health
	225
	863-519-8899
	scovil@heartlandforchildren.org


	Melba De La Cruz
	Administrative Support–Systems Integration
 
	230
	863-519-8899
	mdelacru@heartlandforchildren.org 

	Sherrelle Brown
	Clinical Services Specialist
	293
	863-519-8899
	sbrown29@heartlandforchildren.org 

	Clorenda Battles
	Intra-Agency Specialist
	258
	863-519-8899
	cbattles@heartlandforchildren.org


	Meagan Franklin
	Intra-Agency Specialist-APD
	279
	863-519-8899
	mfrankli@heartlandforchildren.org   



	Deborah Caufman
	Nurse Care Specialist
	236
	863-519-8899
	dcaufman@heartlandforchildren.org 



	Maria Castro
	Nurse Care Specialist
	236
	863-519-8899
	mcastro4@heartlandforchildren.org 



	Shawna Butler
	Director of Community Relations
	205
	863-519-8693
	sbutler6@heartlandforchildren.org 

	Lisa Myers 
	Education Specialist
	292
	863-519-8693
	Lmyers2@heartlandforchildren.org 


	Vereuch Simmons
	Prevention Resource Specialist
	214
	863-519-8693
	vsimmon2@heartlandforchildren.org


	Kadian Parchment
	Resiliency Coordinator
	288
	863-255-5274
	kparchmen@heartlandforchildren.org


	Laura Louberti
	Housing Specialist
	267
	863-519-8693
	lloubert@heartlandforchildren.org 




